callsign
FFT9602
SWA1850
N393AG
SWA702

ac_type
A320
B738
B737
B738

registration

N221FR
N8633A
N393AG
N8628A

dep_af

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af dep_time

KTPA 6/7/2019 11:34
TJS) 6/7/2019 12:28
KTPA 6/7/2019 15:04
KFLL 6/7/2019 18:19

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy jet type

19L
19L
19L
19L

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST

dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



